Recordation Form Cover Sheet PATENTS ONLY

Attorney's Docket No. 1021565-000165

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.

	Name of conveying party(ies):
1.	Name of control
1+	Name of the WATERHOUSE,

Peter Michael WATERHOUSE, Ming-Bu WANG, Michael Wayne GRAHAM and Neil A. SMITH

Name and address of receiving party(ies);

Commonwealth Scientific and Industrial Research Organisation Limestone Avenue

Campbell ACT 2612, Australia

3.

Execution Date(s): September 19, 2006, September 19, 2006, September 18, 2006 and September 20, 2006, respectively.

2006, respectively.	Fxecutive Order 9424 Confirmatory License
Assignment Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Agreement	Merger Change of Name
Other:Application or patent number(s):	B. Patent No.(5)

Patent Application No.(s) 09/287.632

This document is being filed together with a new application.

Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Name:

Christopher L. North

Address:

Buchanan Ingersoll & Rooney PC

Customer Number 21839

P.O. Box 1404

Alexandria, VA 22313-1404

Total number of applications and patents involved: 16.

Authorized to be charged by credit card. PTO Form 2038 Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40 7.

Authorized to be charged to deposit account 02-4800

Enclosed.

None required (gov't interest not affecting title)

8. Signature:

December 1, 2006 l)atë

Christopher L. North Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Ducuments to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mall Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1459, Alexandria, VA 22313-1460

Attorney Docket No. <u>1021566-000060</u>

JOINT ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGI I <u>A. SMITH,</u>	NMENT, by Peler <u>Michael WATERI</u>	IOUSE, Ming-Bo W	/ANG, Michael W	ayne GRAHAM i	and
siding at <u>5 Ban</u> Istralia: <u>38 Cot</u> Istralia, respec	fine Street, O. Connor, Canberra, A badah Street, Jindalec, QLD 4074, tiyoly.	.CT 2602, Australia: .Australia; and 27 D	3 Kiewa Street, 1 3 wyer Street, Coo	k, ACT 2514.	7,
		- Alba			
WHERE	ferred to as "the Assignors"), witnes AS, the Assignors have invented cer United States, entitled: IS AND MEANS FOR OBTAINING MOD	rtain new and useru	Limprovements in	the application	for Lewis
(1)	which is a provisional application (a) bearing Application No. (b) to be filed herowith; or		, filed on		
.,	which is a num-provisional application No. (a) Dearing Application No. (b) having an eath or declar application: (c) having an eath or declar	aration executed on	a different date u	Mt Mto	of ent, and
WHEH a company	REAS. <u>Commonwealth Scientific an</u> , having its principal place of busine	id Industrial Resear see at <u>Limestono A</u>	ch Organisation venue Campboll	ACT 2612. Aust	ralia
Ruch	anan Ingersoll rc				Page 1 0 (8/0

Including attorneys from Burns Donné Swecker & Methis

Application No. 09/287,632 Attorney Uockel No. 1021565-000060

(hersinafter referred to as "the Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions, the right to file applications on said inventions and the entire right, title and interest in and to any applications, including provisional applications for Letters Patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to said application, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns the entire right, title, and Interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions, the right to file applications on said inventions and the entire right, title and interest in and to any applications for Letters Palent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to said applications, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents of the United States of America and all foreign countries that may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all applications claiming priority to said applications, divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said applications, and reissues and extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, for its own use and behoof and the use and behoof of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignors had this sale and assignment not been made:

AND for the same consideration, the Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, the Assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, little, and interest in and to the inventions set forth in said applications and said applications, including provisional applications, above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered, and that the Assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth;

AND for the same consideration, the Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with the Assignee, its successors, logal representatives, and assigns that the Assignors will, whenever counsel of the Assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, shall advise that any proreeding in connection with said inventions or said applications for Letters Patent or Patents, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent or Patents for said inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any application claiming priority to said application, division, continuation, or continuation-in-part of any applications for Letters Patent or Patents, or any relessue or extension of any Letters Patent or Patents to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement, and defense of Lettors Patent or Patents for said inventions, without charge to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns;

AND the Assigners hereby authorize and request the attorneys of Buchanan Ingersoll PC (including attorneys from Burns, Doane, Swecker & Mathie) to insert in the spaces provided above the title of the Invention, filling date, application number, and attorney docket number of said application when known.

Buchanan Ingersoll PC

Page 2 of 3

Application No. <u>09/287,632</u> Attorney Docket No. 1021565-000060

AND the Assignors hereby request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all said Letters Patent of the United States to the Assignee as the Assignee of said Inventions, the Letters Patent to be issued for the sole use and behoof of the Assignee, its successors, logal representatives, 121.1.61

and assignment by later the ruse
Dato: 19th Sprember 2006 Signature of Assignor — Peter Michael WATERHOUSE
Date: 19 The Sophenber 2000 h Signature of Assignor - Ming-Bo WANG
Date: K September, 2006 Signature of Assignor Michael Wayne GRAHAM
Date: 20 September 2006 Signature of Assignor Neil A. SMITH
Date: Signature of Assignor
Date Signature of Assignor

Buchanan Ingersoll PC

Page 3 of 3

Including attorneys from Bures Degno Sweeker & Mothib